Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynal Biotech, LLC		102/06/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invitrogen Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Faraday Avenue	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977183	AMBISOLV
Registration Number:	2571444	CONVERTABLE
Registration Number:	3041296	DYNAPLEX
Registration Number:	3041299	MATCHPRO
Registration Number:	2477921	RSCA
Registration Number:	2762728	UNICHECK
Registration Number:	2475757	UNIGEL
Registration Number:	2490496	UNIMATCH
Registration Number:	2533819	UNITRAY
Serial Number:	76551242	SECORE
Serial Number:	78734788	UTYPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0007

900070752

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)293-7060
Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Todd B. Buck, c/o Sughrue Mion, PLLC.

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S11324
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd B. Buck
Signature:	/Todd B. Buck/
Date:	03/02/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dynal Biotech LLC merger document1#page1.tif source=Dynal Biotech LLC merger document1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0008

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

Dynal Biotech, LLC
(a Wisconsin limited liability company)

into

Invitrogen Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 264 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

Invitrogen Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The Company is the sole member and controls one hundred percent (100%) of all outstanding interests of Dynal Biotech, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Subsidiary").
- 2. By the following resolutions adopted on January 27, 2006 by the Board of Directors of the Company, the merger of the Subsidiary into the Company, with the Company as the surviving corporation, is hereby approved:

"WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company deems it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders that the Company consolidate its subsidiaries so as to eliminate redundant legal entities:

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company, and any of them, are each hereby suthorized to transfer, merge or otherwise liquidate, directly or indirectly, any Company subsidiary to complete the international structure and consolidate operations.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company, and any of them, are each hereby authorized to enter into and to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company the necessary intercompany agreements, all exhibits and schedules, and any and all documents contemplated thereby, and to take any and all actions necessary or appropriate to complete the international structure and consolidation of operations and transactions contemplated thereby.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any actions taken by the officers of the Company prior to the adoption of the foregoing resolutions that are within the authority conferred hereby are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed as the acts and deeds of the Company."

PAND442913.1 329560-90

1

- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall not be amended and shall remain the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as the surviving corporation.
 - 4. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on February <u>Lo.</u>, 2006.

The Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its Secretary on this \mathcal{L}^{TH} day of February, 2006.

INVITROGEN CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation,

John Cottingham, Sechetary

PA\10442913.1 329568-90

2

0/3